



# 2019 HALO Group of Middle Georgia Truck Pull Registration:

Angela Cuti Event Coordinator Angela.cuti@halogroupga.org

## **Applicant Information:**

Business/Organization or Group Name:

Primary Contacts Name and Title:

Address:

City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip:

Business Phone:	()		Fax: (	)
-----------------	----	--	--------	---

Business Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Business Phone:

Contact Person Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Contact Person Phone:

Registration: A) Team Entry B) Vendor Space C) Raffle Donation D) Monetary Donation E) Volunteer at Event

A) Yes! I want to register a Team for the Fire Truck Pull for \$700!

I want to add a vendor space for the additional discounted price of \$50.00 (total \$750)

Check here if you want volunteers provided by HALO to pull for your team or organization.

\*\*\*All team members must sign a waiver of liability on the day of the Fire Truck Pull\*\*\*

B) No, I do not want to enter a team, but I DO want to purchase a 10 x 10 Vendor space for \$100.00

Vendors are responsible for their own table, materials, and optional tent. Please indicate here

if do not have access to a tent and prefer a shaded space. I prefer a shaded vendor space.

### C) My business, organization or group can donate an item of value to the event raffle.

Description: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Estimated value: \$\_\_\_\_\_

- Yes, I would like to make a tax-deductible monetary donation in the amount of \$
- My business, group, or organization would like to volunteer during the day of the event.

Approximately how many volunteers? . Please be sure to complete the

<u>top</u> Section and attach to this form. The Volunteer coordinator will follow up with additional information regarding various opportunities.

#### HALO Group of Middle Georgia Fire Truck Pull

#### RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY, AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT")

In consideration of participating in the (Houston County, Ga) <u>The Middle Ga Fire Truck Pull to benefit the</u> <u>HALO Group of Middle Ga.("Activity"</u>), I represent that I understand the nature of The <u>Middle Ga Fire</u> <u>Truck Pull</u> events and that I and/or my minor child am qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such Activity. I acknowledge that if I and/or my minor child believe event conditions are unsafe, I and/or my minor child will immediately discontinue participation in the Activity.

I fully understand that <u>The Middle Ga Fire Truck Pull</u> events involve risks of serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis and death, which may be caused by my own actions, or inactions, those of others participating in the event, the conditions in which the event takes place, or the negligence of the "releasees" named below; and that there may be other risks either not known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages I and/or my minor child incur as a result of my and/or my minor child's participation in the Activity.

I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue The HALO Group of Middle Georgia, Inc., <u>Houston</u> <u>County, City of Perry, or any of</u> its respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, and employees, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises on which the Activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the "releasees" or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations; and I further agree that if, despite this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk I, or anyone on my and/or my minor child's behalf, makes a claim against any of the Releasees, I will indemnify, save, and hold harmless each of the releasees from any loss, liability, damage, or cost which any may incur as the result of such claim.

I have read this RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it and have signed it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and agree that if any portion of this agreement is held to be invalid the balance, notwithstanding, shall continue in full force and effect.

Printed name of participant:	
------------------------------	--

Clanation of Doutlet	nont lonly if one	10 an avan)
Signature of Partici	nant ioniv it age	TX or over
Signature of Partici	pane (only n age	

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian (if participant under 18): \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date:			

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address:\_\_\_\_\_